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Summer Championship Hillclimb
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CG Motorsport

Final Results

Sponsor

Class TVRCC Championship Cars 4 or 6 cylinder cars made before 01/01/92

Holder Record 65.75 08/25/2013 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Geoff Stallard  Car TVR Vixen  CC 1760 

Car

28A

Iain Stallard57 28A 1 66.54 69.63 66.54S TVR Vixen

Geoff Stallard757 28A 2 67.44 67.68 67.44S TVR Vixen

Steve Dennis56 28A 3 68.05 67.49 67.49H TVR 1600M

Sponsor

Class TVRCC Championship Cars - all other cars

Holder Record 64.01 08/24/2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Simon Cole  Car TVR 350i  CC 4795 

Car

28B

Simon Cole64 28B 1 63.12 63.03 63.03TVR 350i

Steve Lyle55 28B 2 69.07 69.29 69.07TVR V8S

Peter  Watson61 28B 3 71.14 69.27 69.27TVR Griffith

Simon Smith62 28B 4 71.19 71.55 71.19S TVR S3

Jerry Smith762 28B 5 75.18 74.49 74.49S TVR S3

Andrew Lynch60 28B 6 75.13 74.56 74.56TVR Chimaera

Nigel Ward63 28B 7 76.23 74.61 74.61H TVR Chimaera

Sponsor

Class Historic 500 Owners Club

Holder Record 70.46 08/24/2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Nick Reynolds  Car Cooper Mk9  CC 500 

Car

34

Nick Reynolds69 34 1 70.25 70.72 70.25Cooper MK9

Finlay Mackintosh68 34 2 72.01 72.11 72.01Cooper MK6

Richard Grant70 34 3 73.37 73.42 73.37Kiehn Special

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports up to 1400cc

Holder Record 67.65 06/04/2006 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

87.65

Run4

Steve Foster  Car  PEUGEOT 205  CC 1360 

Car

1a

David Taylor82 1A 1 71.55 71.44 71.44H 16.21Morris Cooper 'S'

Roy Bolderson74 1A 2 74.37 73.58 73.58Mini 1275GT

William Roberts108 1A 3 74.86 74.76 74.76H 12.89Daihatsu Charade

Richard Howell80 1A 4 76.56 78.68 76.56Smart Roadster

Colin Duncalf75 1A 5 80.02 95.01 80.02MG ZR

David Spaull78 1A 6 82.54 81.61 81.61H 6.04Morris Mini

Thomas Leach76 1A 7 91.99 92.57 91.99H Peugeot 104

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sport over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Holder Record 66.69 08/02/2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

86.69

Run4

Fred Currell  Car VW Golf  CC 1996 

Car

1b

James Kerr109 1B 1 67.55 67.58 67.55H 19.14Peugeot 205 GTi

Jonathan Mounsey98 1B 2 68.98 68.37 68.37H 18.32Peugeot 205
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Russell Thorpe104 1B 3 68.84 68.46 68.46Renault 5 GT

Deryck Jones105 1B 4 68.49 68.46 68.46H 18.23Peugeot 205 GTi

David Blakeston103 1B 5 69.24 69.18 69.18H 17.51Honda Integra R

Jack Pearson88 1B 6 70.23 69.72 69.72H 16.97Honda Integra

Ian Butcher106 1B 7 69.95 70.57 69.95H 16.74Honda Integra Type R

David Marshall107 1B 8 70.28 70.36 70.28H 16.41Peugeot 205 GTI

David Richardson96 1B 9 70.58 71.26 70.58H S 16.11Renault Clio

Phillip Saxton791 1B 10 71.96 72.89 71.96H S 14.73Ford Fiesta ST

Tom Stoker86 1B 11 72.10 72.08 72.08Renault Clio

Mick Walker100 1B 12 73.74 73.03 73.03H 13.66Renault Clio Cup

Josh Saxton91 1B 13 74.92 73.36 73.36H S 13.33Ford Fiesta

Mike Geen102 1B 14 74.76 73.68 73.68H 13.01Mazda MX5

Bradley Shelton99 1B 15 73.81 73.82 73.81Abarth Punto Evo Esseesse

Natasha Richardson796 1B 16 75.29 74.09 74.09H S 12.60Renault Clio

Samantha Laslett97 1B 17 75.09 85.48 75.09H 11.60Mazda MX5

Michael Jones94 1B 18 76.52 76.63 76.52H 10.17MG ZR160

Steve Norton92 1B 19 91.21 77.80 77.80MG MGF Trophy

Chris Coulthread93 1B 20 78.78 78.52 78.52H 8.17Ford KA

Steve Tilley89 1B 21 81.81 80.04 80.04Peugeot 205 GTi

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports over 2000cc

Holder Record 62.36 06/06/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.36

Run4

Paul Martin  Car MITSUBISHI EVO 6  CC 2300 T

Car

1c

Richard Archbould131 1C 1 65.09 64.98 64.98H 17.38Mitsubishi Evo 6

Andrew Race120 1C 2 70.83 70.11 70.11H 12.25Porsche 996

Andrew Sherratt129 1C 3 70.74 70.82 70.74H 11.62Fiat Coupe

Andy Bateson127 1C 4 71.28 71.64 71.28H S 11.08Toyota MR2

Chris Thurgar-Dawson128 1C 5 71.50 71.33 71.33H 11.03Alpina B3

Peter Mandefield126 1C 6 72.35 72.58 72.35H 10.01BMW 335 SE

Andy Birkitt124 1C 7 74.46 75.48 74.46H 7.90Ford Escort Mexico

Graham Cox130 1C 8 74.56 87.41 74.56H 7.80Skoda Octavia

Leo Martorana121 1C 9 74.69 76.31 74.69S Alfa Romeo 155 Q4

Adriano Martorana821 1C 10 76.28 74.84 74.84S Alfa Romeo 155 Q4

Glenn Collier123 1C 11 75.18 75.27 75.18H 7.18Porsche 944

Martin Hodgson125 1C 12 77.35 77.75 77.35Eunos Roadster

Sponsor

Class Roadgoing Modified Saloon & Sports Cars that are not eligible for 1A, 1B or 1C

Holder Record 66.14 09/20/2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.32

Run4

Alasdair Mercer  Car Porsche Caymen SV  CC 3676 

Car

1f

Roger Fish138 1F 1 68.33 67.75 67.75H 10.57Honda S2000

Mike Stark137 1F 2 73.10 72.05 72.05Alfa Romeo 147

Bob Smith787 1F 3 75.19 74.05 74.05S Fiat Tippo

Tim Burrill87 1F 4 76.11 76.27 76.11S Fiat Tippo

Steve Riddle136 1F 5 77.47 77.35 77.35Ford Puma

Kevin McAllister90 1F 6 78.33 78.81 78.33H Honda Civic Type R

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc up to 1700cc

Holder Record 60.29 08/07/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

79.54

Run4

Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700 

Car

2a

Robert Bellerby149 2A 1 62.29 61.28 61.28H S 18.26Sylva Striker

Michael Bellerby148 2A 2 61.74 62.45 61.74H 17.80Sylva Striker

Mike Smith849 2A 3 61.75 62.64 61.75S Sylva Striker

Daniel Hollis146 2A 4 65.84 65.37 65.37H 14.17Caterham 7

Leon Franks145 2A 5 67.28 66.12 66.12H 13.42Sylva Striker

Andy Taylor147 2A 6 68.19 67.68 67.68Caterham S Light
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Peter Robinson144 2A 7 70.62 70.20 70.20H 9.34Tiger Cat E1

Bill Stevenson143 2A 8 80.58 78.45 78.45H S 1.09Westfield SE

Carol Stevenson843 2A 9 82.58 80.38 80.38H S Westfield SE

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc over 1700cc

Holder Record 59.08 08/07/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.33

Run4

Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261 

Car

2b

Derek Leetham159 2B 1 61.54 RET 61.54H 16.79Westfield SEiW

Simon Ambler158 2B 2 61.84 61.81 61.81H 16.52Caterham R Sport

Sean Bourn157 2B 3 68.31 67.28 67.28Car Craft Cyclone

Phil Howarth156 2B 4 75.50 74.89 74.89Autospeciali AS 427 Cobra

Mick Heyes155 2B 5 78.54 78.43 78.43H GTM Libra

Sponsor

Class Roadgoing Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous Cars up to 1800cc

Holder Record 62.53 09/22/2013 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.53

Run4

Ben Lovell  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car

2e

Tracey Taylor-West170 2E 1 63.19 62.79 62.79H 19.74Lotus Elise

Chris Brooks169 2E 2 65.22 64.64 64.64H 17.89Lotus Elise S1

Elen Worthington167 2E 3 71.55 69.60 69.60Lotus Elise

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica etc up to 1400cc

Holder Record 63.44 09/17/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

83.44

Run4

Richard Casey  Car Mini  CC 1300 

Car

3a

Gavin Neate178 3A 1 66.02 65.02 65.02Peugeot 106

Paul Makinson179 3A 2 73.54 72.33 72.33Mini

Jonathan Jackson180 3A 3 75.79 73.72 73.72Austin Mini Seven

Oliver Roberts181 3A RETH Mini Clubman

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica 1400cc to 2000cc

Holder Record 60.51 10/07/2001 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.51

Run4

Mark Waldron  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1396 

Car

3b

Sarah Bosworth198 3B 1 61.58 61.15 61.15H 19.36Lotus Elise

Richard Hargreaves197 3B 2 62.85 62.64 62.64H 17.87Ford Escort RS2000

Tim Pearcey187 3B 3 68.16 67.57 67.57Ford Escort MK2

John Moxham195 3B 4 68.33 68.05 68.05Peugeot 205 LED

Dean Maddock188 3B 5 72.51 68.88 68.88Ford Escort MK2

John Mennell201 3B 6 69.13 68.95 68.95Talbot Sunbeam

Malcolm Norris189 3B 7 69.58 69.23 69.23H 11.28Ford Escort

Daniel Mennell200 3B 8 70.53 69.65 69.65Talbot Sunbeam

Brian Lee196 3B 9 69.69 71.72 69.69H 10.82Lotus Elan S4

Robert Needham190 3B 10 70.52 70.59 70.52Ford Escort Mk1

Paul Jaggard194 3B 11 73.13 74.38 73.13Alfa Romeo Giulia

Colin Vawdrey191 3B 12 78.76 78.45 78.45Ford MK2 Escort

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica Etc over 2000cc

Holder Record 58.32 08/07/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.32

Run4

Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350 T

Car

3c

Steven Darley208 3C 1 58.82 58.82H 19.50Subaru Impreza

Chris Berrisford204 3C 2 65.21 63.97 63.97Subaru Impreza

James Hunt206 3C 3 65.80 66.35 65.80BMW

William Hunt205 3C 4 69.17 67.66 67.66Ford Sierra

David Welton203 3C 5 74.42 73.20 73.20TVR Tasmin

Pen Davies207 3C 6 82.80 RET 82.80Triumph GT6
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Sponsor

Class Modified Specialist Cars up to 1700cc

Holder Record 57.32 07/05/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

77.32

Run4

Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396 

Car

3f

Andrew Steel212 3F 1 60.45 62.19 60.45Westfield SE

Sponsor

Class Sports Libre and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to 2000cc

Holder Record 54.34 07/08/2007 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

74.34

Run4

Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 

Car

4a

Ben Lovell218 4A 1 56.44 55.76 55.76H 18.58OMS SC4CF

Robbie Birrell217 4A 2 60.06 58.65 58.65Radical Prosport

Thomas Paylor216 4A 3 67.44 64.97 64.97Austin Mini

Yuk Hodgson199 4A 4 72.80 74.49 72.80Ford Escort MK2

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Holder Record 52.79 07/05/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

72.79

Run4

Mark Hemingway  Car Force HC  CC 1089 

Car

5a

Richard Vaughan224 5A 1 57.59 57.55 57.55H 15.24OMS PR

Steve Carter223 5A 2 59.56 60.28 59.56H 13.23Jedi MK1

Eve Whitehead222 5A 3 61.64 61.23 61.23RBS8

Sponsor

Class Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994

Holder Record 60.95 04/11/2004 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.95

Run4

David Bailey  Car Swift SC93F  CC 1600 

Car

5b

Simon Smith228 5B RETH Formula Ford Royale

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Holder Record 49.39 07/08/2012 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

69.39

Run4

Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595 

Car

5c

Gary Thomas232 5C 1 54.68 54.53 54.53Force PT

Paul Martin233 5C 2 55.84 55.16 55.16H 14.23OMS 2000M

Richard Spedding234 5C 3 125.52 125.52HBL GWR Raptor

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc

Holder Record 51.87 07/05/2009 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

71.87

Run4

Paul Haimes  Car Dallara F301  CC 1999 S

Car

5d

John Chacksfield240 5D 1 54.62 54.39 54.39H 17.48OMS 28

Robert Macvean239 5D 2 60.37 DNF 60.37H S 11.50Van Diemen RF93

Brian Walker238 5D 3 61.33 61.84 61.33Brytec DP2000

Sponsor

Class Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Holder Record 62.86 09/21/2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Jolyon Harrison  Car Brabham BT18  CC 1558 

Car

6A

Charles Reynolds244 6A 1 71.75 72.18 71.75Cooper MK7

Sponsor

Class Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1972

Holder Record 70.60 06/07/2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Les Procter  Car Austin Healey Sebring Sprite  CC 1380 

Car

6C

Steve Rogers248 6C 1 70.58 70.09 70.09H Lotus Elan S3

Jim Johnstone249 6C 2 70.99 71.19 70.99H Triumph TR6
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Les Procter250 6C 3 71.04 71.34 71.04H Austin Healey Sebring Sprite

David Smithies77 6C 4 81.43 80.43 80.43NSU TT

Sponsor

Class Motor Cycles not over 250cc

Holder Record 63.04 08/29/2010 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Glyn Poole  Car Honda  CC 250 

Car

B1

Andrew Lupton49 B1 1 81.00 78.13 78.13Honda RS

Keith Ruddock17 B1 2 82.55 85.05 82.55Honda

Geff Barraclough5 B1 3 85.60 DNF 85.60Ducati F111

Adam Bentley16 B1 4 86.54 85.79 85.79Honda

Kenneth Wane18 B1 5 DNF 88.60 88.60Yamaha T22

Sponsor

Class Motor Cycles over 250cc and not over 350cc

Holder Record 65.63 08/28/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Glyn Poole  Car Honda  CC 251 

Car

B2

Patrick Dolan315 B2 1 71.83 71.50 71.50KTM

Paul Tilley370 B2 2 73.59 73.70 73.59Honda

Len  Auckland23 B2 3 83.99 83.82 83.82Aermacchi

Mick Brook24 B2 4 84.84 86.21 84.84Yamaha

Sponsor

Class Motor Cycles over 350cc and not over 500cc

Holder Record 61.28 08/03/2008 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Glyn Poole  Car Honda CR  CC 491 

Car

B3

Pete  Ford537 B3 1 70.15 69.83 69.83KTM

John Golda26 B3 2 72.44 71.82 71.82KTM SMR

Mike Tilley598 B3 3 72.15 72.81 72.15Husquarna

Neil Waterhouse119 B3 4 75.07 74.03 74.03Honda CBR NC23

Shaun Ashurst27 B3 5 DNF 76.52 76.52CCM

Peter Baldwin32 B3 6 82.08 79.49 79.49Matchless G50

Tony Whittle524 B3 7 79.85 79.74 79.74Velocette

Sean McKenna21 B3 8 83.59 84.29 83.59Suzuki REi

Sponsor

Class Motor Cycles over 500cc and not over 750cc

Holder Record 61.34 08/07/2005 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Leighton Haigh  Car Honda CRF  CC 509 

Car

B4

Martin Robbins8 B4 1 63.33 63.78 63.33KTM-SMR

Paul Jeffery2 B4 2 64.20 71.45 64.20Honda CR

Michael Jackson35 B4 3 72.93 70.48 70.48Suzuki SV

Terry Hall37 B4 4 92.29 74.77 74.77KTM

Paul Ruckledge42 B4 5 75.41 76.47 75.41Honda CBR600

Chris Lupton33 B4 6 79.57 76.68 76.68Matchless Rotax

Steve Atkins722 B4 7 77.63 78.46 77.63Suzuki

Mick Lovelock738 B4 8 79.75 78.89 78.89CCM Supamoto

John O'Hara736 B4 9 80.28 81.00 80.28Suzuki

Sponsor

Class Motor Cycles over 750cc and not over 1300cc

Holder Record 63.45 08/06/2006 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

John Woods  Car Weslake JWR  CC 920 

Car

B5

James Godman883 B5 1 69.96 68.99 68.99Suzuki

Pete Loxston801 B5 2 69.32 153.67 69.32Suzuki TL

Stuart Mills818 B5 3 70.05 69.45 69.45Aprilia TH

Sam Matthewman9 B5 4 70.40 69.64 69.64Suzuki TL

Keith Cooper868 B5 5 75.38 76.84 75.38Yamaha
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Ian O'Reilly888 B5 6 87.24 84.75 84.75Moto Guzzi

Sponsor

Class Motor Cycle Side Cars and Three Wheelers - One Wheel Drive

Holder Record 66.06 08/24/2014 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

N and S Paylor  Car RCN F1  CC 1000 

Car

B6

Simon and Jayne Foster969 B6 1 72.01 72.06 72.01Honda F2

Sponsor

Class Motor Cycle Side Cars and Three Wheelers Two Wheel Drive

Holder Record 59.84 08/07/2005 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Jason and Dawn Reeve  Car FRS  CC 1216 

Car

B7

Len and Nick Auckland48 B7 1 84.68 88.39 84.68Norton Commando
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